the surveyor responsible for the preliminary survey 

of the industrial site. This BM elevation is related to 

a city datum or to the mean sea level value for the 

site. The elevation is usually given in feet and tenths 

of a foot. For example, an elevation of 123.4 ft is 

read as “one hundred twenty-three and four-tenths 

feet.” Table 1-1 is used in making conversions from 

tenths of a foot to inches.

Elevations

The electrician must give careful attention to the 

elevations of the proposed building. These details 

are shown on Sheet Z-1 of the enclosed plans for the